

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5740/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in BAN No. 2131/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MOHAN DAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is
permitted to serve the Standing Counsel.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master