

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5740/2009

MOHAN DAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate proposes to appear for the
respondent and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes that
the changed date will be informed to the learned standing
counsel for the respondent during the course of the day.

List before the Hon'ble Court, in view of the Hon'ble
Court's order dated 17.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd